#### WESTWING

# CHRISTOPH BARCHEWITZ London, United Kingdom

CEO of Global Fashion Group S.A., Luxembourg

Member of the Supervisory Board of Westwing Group SE since 2018 Chairman of the Supervisory Board Chairman of the Nomination Committee Member of the Remuneration Committee



Last Update: February 2024

PERSONAL INFORMATION

Year of birth: 1978

Place of birth: Wiesbaden, Germany

Nationality: German

PROFESSIONAL CAREER

Since 2023 CEO, Global Fashion Group S.A., having its registered office in

Luxembourg (listed company)

2018 to 2023 Co-CEO, Global Fashion Group S.A., having its registered office

in Luxembourg (listed company)

2017 to 2019 Non-managing member of supervisory board, Namshi Holding Ltd.

2014 to 2018 Non-managing member of supervisory boards of several e- commerce companies

dealing with fashion and lifestyle (Global Fashion Group S.A.), home & living (Home24

AG (later Home24 SE)) and general merchandise (Linio GmbH) Non-managing member of supervisory board, Lazada Group S.A.

2014 to 2016 Non-managing member of supervisory board, Lazada Group S 2014 to 2018 Investment director, Swedish holding company Kinnevik AB

2007 to 2014 Executive director / vice president, Goldman Sachs

2003 to 2005 Management Consultant at Solon Management Consulting

ACADEMIC CAREER Degree in business administration at the University of Mannheim (Diplom- Kaufmann)

and Master's degree at the School of International and Public Affairs of Columbia

University in New York City (Master of Public Administration).

CURRENT MEMBERSHIPS IN OTHER STATUTORY GERMAN SUPERVISORY BOARDS None

CURRENT MEMBERSHIPS IN COMPARABLE GERMAN AND FOREIGN SUPERVISORY BODIES None

### **WESTWING**

#### RELEVANT KNOWLEDGE, SKILLS AND EXPERIENCE

As CEO of the Global Fashion Group, Christoph Barchewitz has extensive economic expertise in both operational and strategic matters. His outstanding competence in the fields of finance and e-commerce is particularly noteworthy, which he has acquired through his work as an Investment Director at Kinnevik, as a member of the supervisory boards of various e-commerce companies (inter alia in the fields of Home and Living) and, last but not least, as CEO of the publicly traded Global Fashion Group. Alongside his business expertise, Christoph Barchewitz also has extensive experience in advisory functions and leadership positions.

## INFORMATION ACCORDING TO THE RECOMMENDATIONS OF THE GERMAN CORPORATE GOVERNANCE CODE (GCGC)

In the assessment of the Supervisory Board, Christoph Barchewitz is to be considered independent. According to the Supervisory Board's assessment, Christoph Barchewitz has no personal or business relationships with the Company, its group companies, its governing bodies or any shareholder with significant holdings in the Company that are to be disclosed as per recommendation C.13 GCGC.

Last Update: February 2024